
EDUCATION

TRADES & RED SEAL ROUTE
ATTI: ACE Trades & Technical Institute Canada https://atticanada.com/

BCIT: Trades Apprenticeship https://www.bcit.ca/construction-environment/study/trades-apprenticeship/

BCIT: Trades Discovery for Women https://www.bcit.ca/programs/trades-discovery-for-women-associate-certificate-full-time-1190acert/

BCCA (BC Construction Association) https://bccassn.com/skilled-workforce/apprenticeship-in-bc/

ITA (Industry Training Authority) https://www.itabc.ca/discover-apprenticeship-programs/search-programs

ITA Women in Trades https://www.itabc.ca/women-trades/overview

STEP BC https://www.stepbc.ca/

VIU Apprenticeships https://www.itabc.ca/women-trades/overview

Trades Training BC https://www.tradestrainingbc.ca/tradeprograms

BCIT: Construction Environment https://www.bcit.ca/construction-environment/contact/

BCIT: Engineering Technical https://www.bcit.ca/construction-environment/study/engineering-technical/ 

Brighton College https://brightoncollege.com/programs/construction/

Camosun College, Victoria: Apprenticeship  
& Trades

https://camosun.ca/programs-courses/find-program

Camosun College, Victoria: Women In Trades https://camosun.ca/programs-courses/find-program/women-trades-training

Coast Mountain College https://www.coastmountaincollege.ca/programs/study/trades

College of New Caledonia https://cnc.bc.ca/programs-courses?areas=Trades%20and%20Industry

College of the BC Building Trades https://collegeofthebcbt.ca/our-schools/

College of the Rockies https://cotr.bc.ca/programs/

North Island College https://www.nic.bc.ca/programs/trades-apprenticeship-technical/trades-and-technical/

Northern Lights College https://www.nlc.bc.ca/trades_apprenticeships

Okanagan College https://www.okanagan.bc.ca/trades-and-apprenticeship

Pacific Vocational College https://pacificvocationalcollege.ca/courses/

Riverside College https://www.riversidecollege.ca/

Selkirk College https://selkirk.ca/school/industry-and-trades-training

Sprott Shaw College of Trades https://sprottshaw.com/campuses/school-trades/

UA Piping Industry College of BC https://uapicbc.ca/programs/

Vancouver Career College https://www.career.college/programs-by-category/trades/

COLLEGES & TECHNICAL SCHOOLS



BCIT: Engineering Technical https://www.bcit.ca/construction-environment/study/engineering-technical/

Kwantlen Polytechnic University (KPU) https://www.kpu.ca/trades

Simon Fraser University (SFU) https://www.sfu.ca/urban/apply/program-overview-and-eligibility.html

Thompson Rivers University (TRU) tru.ca/programs/trades.html

TRU Bachelor Technology Leadership  
(Red Seal Credits applied to Degree)      

https://www.tru.ca/distance/programs/technology/bachelor-technology-leadership.html

University of British Columbia (UBC)
https://sala.ubc.ca/academics 
https://sbsp.sites.olt.ubc.ca/about/programdetails/program-brochure/

University of Fraser Valley (UFV) https://www.ufv.ca/trades/

VIU Red Seal Trades Credits Applied to Degree https://services.viu.ca/advising/students-transferring-viu#

Vancouver Island University (VIU) https://www.viu.ca/programs/trades-applied-technology

UNIVERSITIES


